

Amendment – XI dated 18.09.2020 on the Request for Proposal and Transmission Service Agreement issued for selection of bidder as Transmission Service Provider to establish “Transmission system strengthening for evacuation of power from solar energy zones in Rajasthan (8.1 GW) under Phase II –Part B” through tariff based competitive bidding process

Sl. No.	Existing Provisions	New / Revised Clause
Request for Proposal (RFP) Document		
1.	<p>2.1 Qualification Requirements</p> <p>2.1.1 The Bidder should be a company duly if any Member of the Consortium has purchased the RFP document for such Project. Bidder who agree and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) orders issued by Ministry of Power vide orders No. 11/5/2018 - Coord. dated 20.12.2018 and 04.04.2020 (copies enclosed at Annexure D) for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard, shall be eligible hereunder. Further, it is clarified that Procuring Entity as defined in orders shall deemed to have included Selected Bidder and/ or TSP.</p>	<p>2.1 Qualification Requirements</p> <p>2.1.1 The Bidder should be a company duly if any Member of the Consortium has purchased the RFP document for such Project. Bidder who agree and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) order issued by Ministry of Power vide order No. 11/5/2018 - Coord. dated 28.07.2020 (copy enclosed at Annexure D) for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard, shall be eligible hereunder. Further, it is clarified that Procuring Entity as defined in orders shall deemed to have included Selected Bidder and/ or TSP.</p> <p>Besides, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide Order (Public Procurement No 1) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020, Order (Public Procurement No 2) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020 and Order (Public Procurement No. 3) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD, dated 24.07.2020 (copies enclosed at Annexure D) have issued directions regarding public procurement from a bidder of a country, which shares land border with India are also applicable.</p>
2.	<p>Annexure-1 Covering Letter</p> <p>4. We hereby agree and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) orders issued by Ministry of Power vide orders No. 11/5/2018 - Coord.</p>	<p>Annexure-1 Covering Letter</p> <p>4. We hereby agree and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) order issued by Ministry of Power vide order No. 11/5/2018 - Coord. dated 28.07.2020 for transmission</p>

Sl. No.	Existing Provisions	New / Revised Clause
	<p>dated 20.12.2018 and 04.04.2020 for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard.</p>	<p>sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard.</p> <p>We hereby also agree and undertake to comply with Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide Order (Public Procurement No 1) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020, Order (Public Procurement No 2) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020 and Order (Public Procurement No. 3) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD, dated 24.07.2020 regarding public procurement from a bidder of a country, which shares land border with India.</p>
3.	Annexure-17 List of Banks	Please refer revised Annexure-17 (List of Banks) attached at Appendix A
Transmission Service Agreement (TSA)		
4.	<p>Article 4.1 TSP's obligation in development of the Project</p> <p>h) to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) orders issued by Ministry of Power vide orders No. 11/5/2018 - Coord. dated 20.12.2018 and 04.04.2020 (copies enclosed at Annexure A) for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard (Procuring Entity as defined in above orders shall deemed to have included Selected Bidder and/ or TSP).</p>	<p>Article 4.1 TSP's obligation in development of the Project</p> <p>h) to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) order issued by Ministry of Power vide order No. 11/5/2018 - Coord. dated 28.07.2020 (copy enclosed at Annexure A) for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard (Procuring Entity as defined in above orders shall deemed to have included Selected Bidder and/ or TSP).</p> <p>Also, to comply with Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide Order (Public Procurement No 1) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020, Order (Public Procurement No 2) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020 and Order (Public Procurement No. 3) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD, dated 24.07.2020 (copies enclosed at Annexure A) regarding public procurement from a bidder of a country, which shares land border with India.</p>

ANNEXURE 17 – LIST OF BANKS

1. Scheduled Commercial Banks

Nationalised Banks

1. State Bank of India
2. Bank of India
3. Bank of Maharashtra
4. Bank of Baroda
5. Canara Bank
6. Central Bank of India
7. Indian Bank
8. Indian Overseas Bank
9. Punjab National Bank
10. Punjab and Sind Bank
11. Union Bank of India
12. UCO Bank

2. Foreign Banks

1. Banks of America NA
2. MUFG Bank
3. BNP Paribas
4. Calyon Bank
5. CitiBank N.A.
6. Deutsche Bank A.G.
7. The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Ltd.
8. Standard Chartered Bank
9. Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation
10. Societe Generale
11. Barclays Bank
12. ABN Amro Bank N.V.
13. Bank of Novascotia
14. Mizuho Bank Ltd.
15. DBS Bank Ltd

3. Scheduled Private Banks

1. ICICI Bank Ltd.
2. HDFC Bank Ltd.
3. IDBI Bank Ltd
4. Axis Bank
5. Kotak Mahindra Bank
6. IndusInd Bank
7. IDFC Bank